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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID:  53W0334 Project Name: Kendall Avenue Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

Project Limits: North Franklin Avenue to Highland Avenue

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Parcel Location Frontage

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.53 per SF $2.34 per SF $1.81 per SF $9.56 per LF $102.38 Each $16.27 per LF ASSM'T

LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

0709-211-1312-5 KUNTZ TRUST, PATRICIA 317  Farley Ave 44.00

R2 317 FARLEY AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1317-3 ROBERTS, LOUANNE 401 N Franklin Ave 80.00

R2 401 N FRANKLIN AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0427-3 LUETKE, ART 402  Grand Ave 44.00

R4A % FAIRCREST MANAGEMENT

1865 NORTHPORT DR

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1201-0 MARKLE, JOYCE B 2501  Kendall Ave 60.00

R2 2501 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0528-9 KELLEY, JOHN L 2502  Kendall Ave 47.00

R4A & AUTUMN D ARNOLD

2502 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1202-8 WILKERSON, MIRANDA E 2503  Kendall Ave 35.00

R2 2503 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0527-1 DAMMAN REVOCABLE TRUST 2506  Kendall Ave 47.00

R4A O C & E L DAMMAN,TRUSTEES

3933 PLYMOUTH CIR

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1203-6 BITTNER, GERARD N 2507  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2507 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1204-4 KESSENICH, STEPHANIE K 2509  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2509 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0526-3 KRASE, MARY LOU 2510  Kendall Ave 54.00

R4A & ALAN J MICHELS

2510 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

$102.38

$102.38 $406.75

$102.38

$305.86

$423.02

$406.75

$406.75

$45.35

19.00

32.00

45.00

$423.02

June 10, 2008

35.00

47.00

44.00

14.00

50.00

26.00

26.00

26.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

$406.7525.00

25.00 $406.75

26.00

0.00

$423.02

$423.02

$0.00

$102.38

$102.38

$0.00

$102.38

$102.38

1

1

1

0

1

$102.38

$102.38

1

1

1

1

1

$133.81

$477.90

$181.60

$449.23

$420.55

$334.53

$420.55

$430.11

54.00 $516.13

$0.00

$96.14

$321.08

$192.28

$263.03

$0.00

53.00

0.00

160.00

177.00

106.00

145.00

0.00

$145.1280.00

108.00 $195.91

25.00

$264.42

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

$0.00

$283.14

$245.70

$320.58$84.85

113.00

0.00

161.00

260.00

Sidewalk @

Remove & Replace

222.00

177.00

106.00

145.00

$0.00

95.00

80.00

Remove & Replace

Sanitary Lateral @

Frontages Listed are for Street Shown Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect @

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Remove Sidewalk Replace Drive

and Drive Apron @  Apron @

0.00

133.00 121.00

0.00

Curb and Gutter @

$93.28

$55.86

$76.42

$0.00

$70.09

$42.16

$116.99

0.00

0.00

$50.07 105.00

137.00

$830.22

$1,121.35

$1,564.35

$1,203.65

$645.30

$859.93

$1,373.20

$1,225.44

$1,526.83

$1,663.48$290.24 44.00$137.02 131.00 $306.54
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID:  53W0334 Project Name: Kendall Avenue Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

Project Limits: North Franklin Avenue to Highland Avenue

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Parcel Location Frontage

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.53 per SF $2.34 per SF $1.81 per SF $9.56 per LF $102.38 Each $16.27 per LF ASSM'T

LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

June 10, 2008

Sidewalk @

Remove & Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary Lateral @

Frontages Listed are for Street Shown Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect @

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Remove Sidewalk Replace Drive

and Drive Apron @  Apron @ Curb and Gutter @

0709-211-0525-5 JORDAN, J BERN 2512  Kendall Ave 34.00

R4A & JOHN & KAREN JORDAN

2512 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0524-7 CULLEN, MICHAEL K 2514  Kendall Ave 44.00

R4A & MARGARET M CULLEN

2514 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1205-2 BREY, MICHAEL & SARAH 2515  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 W1886 BIG HORN DR

POY SIPPI    WI

0709-211-1206-0 HELLER, MICHAEL J      & 2519  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 JEANNE M BOURDEAU-HELLER

2519 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0523-9 KENDALL DUPLEX LLC 2520  Kendall Ave 44.00

R4A % STEPHEN D BROWN

120 W GORHAM ST

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1207-8 CANON, DAVID T 2521  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & SARAH FETHERSTON CANON

2521 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1208-6 BARTOLUTTI, THOMAS 2525  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & HEIDI EIMERMANN

2525 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0522-1 TWIN GABLES LLC 2530  Kendall Ave 88.00

R4A 120 W GORHAM ST

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1209-4 SPEER, MATTHEW W 2533  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & DARSI J FOSS

2533 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0521-3 BITTNER, JASON J 2534  Kendall Ave 44.00

R4A & SARAH E KISSEL

2534 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

$423.02 $1,352.64$143.31 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 26.00$184.86 79.00

25.00 $406.75 $1,422.02

149.00 $78.52 79.00

$146.93 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38110.00 $257.40 81.00

$204.75 50.00 $813.50 $2,133.16

167.00 $88.01

$50.79 88.00 $841.10 2$14.76 89.00 $208.26 28.0028.00

$406.7525.00$102.38

$423.02

$420.55

$420.55

26.00

44.00

44.00

44.00 26.00

25.001

1

$102.381

$102.38

$102.38

1 $102.38

1$324.9734.00

$420.55

44.00

44.00 $420.55

44.00

$0.00

$94.33

$195.91

$346.47

108.00

0.00

27.00 $48.98

$94.33

$185.03

52.00

102.00

$294.84

52.00

$271.44

126.00

$271.44

$343.98

$320.58

$208.26

$68.51

$79.05

116.00

150.00

225.00

130.00

173.00

108.00

103.00

291.00

89.00

$118.58

$153.36

$56.92

$91.17

$54.28

116.00

147.00

$102.38 26.00

$423.02

$423.02

$420.55

$1,724.35

$1,435.76

1

1

$1,407.04

$1,271.67

$1,342.01$102.38 25.00 $406.75

$406.75

$1,278.92

$1,593.53

137.00

25.00 $406.75126.00 $294.84 $420.55191.00



Page 3 of 9

City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID:  53W0334 Project Name: Kendall Avenue Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

Project Limits: North Franklin Avenue to Highland Avenue

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Parcel Location Frontage

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.53 per SF $2.34 per SF $1.81 per SF $9.56 per LF $102.38 Each $16.27 per LF ASSM'T

LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

June 10, 2008

Sidewalk @

Remove & Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary Lateral @

Frontages Listed are for Street Shown Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect @

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Remove Sidewalk Replace Drive

and Drive Apron @  Apron @ Curb and Gutter @

0709-211-1210-1 ABRAHAM, ANNE E 2535  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2535 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0520-5 MOSKOL, FREDRIC E 2536  Kendall Ave 44.00

R4A 2536 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1211-9 PARSEN, JOHN D 2537  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2537 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0519-8 GORDH, LYN 2540  Kendall Ave 44.00

R4A & OSCAR E BLOCH III

2540 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1212-7 OLSON, LAURA M 2541  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2541 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0518-0 PLOESER, STEPHEN F 2542  Kendall Ave 44.00

R4A & MARY T KALSCHEUER

2542 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0517-2 BREY, MICHAEL & SARAH 2546  Kendall Ave 48.50

R4A W1886 BIG HORN DR

POY SIPPI    WI

0709-211-1213-5 CARPENTER, WILLIAM D 2547  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & PEGGY M CARPENTER

18235 W EMERY RD

EVANSVILLE    WI

0709-211-1214-3 CLOVER, FRANK M 2549  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2549 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1215-1 PRIBBERNOW, MITCHEL 2551  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & MONA GOODMAN

2551 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

$277.18 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $277.18$0.00 0.00 $0.00 29.00

$1,430.90

0.00 $0.00 0.00

44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 27.00 $439.29$297.18 53.00 $96.14

$406.75 $1,395.68

143.00 $75.36 127.00

$94.33 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 25.00$283.14 52.00

25.00 $406.75 $1,411.54

168.00 $88.54 121.00

$99.77 48.50 $463.56 1 $102.38110.00 $257.40 55.00155.00 $81.69

$420.55 1 $102.38 25.00 $406.75 $1,437.54$320.58 80.00 $145.12 44.00

$1,504.98

80.00 $42.16 137.00

44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 26.00 $423.02$355.68 54.00 $97.96

$406.75 $1,794.23

200.00 $105.40 152.00

$380.94 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 25.00$306.54 210.00

25.00 $406.75 $1,438.06

336.00 $177.07 131.00

$0.00 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38181.00 $423.54 0.00161.00 $84.85

$420.55 1 $102.38 33.00 $536.91 $1,409.81$187.20 54.00 $97.96 44.00

$1,249.20

123.00 $64.82 80.00

44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 26.00 $423.02$257.40 0.00 $0.0087.00 $45.85 110.00
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID:  53W0334 Project Name: Kendall Avenue Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

Project Limits: North Franklin Avenue to Highland Avenue

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Parcel Location Frontage

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.53 per SF $2.34 per SF $1.81 per SF $9.56 per LF $102.38 Each $16.27 per LF ASSM'T

LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

June 10, 2008

Sidewalk @

Remove & Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary Lateral @

Frontages Listed are for Street Shown Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect @

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Remove Sidewalk Replace Drive

and Drive Apron @  Apron @ Curb and Gutter @

0709-211-0516-4 OTTOS HOUSE LLC 2554  Kendall Ave 38.50

R4A % STEPHEN D BROWN

120 W GORHAM ST

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0515-6 KENDALL TOWNHOUSE LLC 2560  Kendall Ave 45.00

R4A % STEPHEN D BROWN

120 W GORHAM ST

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1301-8 FAIR, J RICHARD 2603  Kendall Ave 88.00

R2 2603 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0426-5 KLASKIN, ROCHELLE 2604  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2604 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0425-7 RIVARD, ROLAND J 2606  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & MARIANNE OYAAS-RIVARD

2606 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1302-6 BARRY, DANIEL & KAY 2611  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2611 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1303-4 KIMURA, RAY 2613  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & KELLIE J KIMURA

2613 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0424-9 BUETOW, EUGENE R 2614  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2614 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1304-2 HOLEN, KYLE D 2615  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & DAVID J BEDRIN

1506 CHANDLER ST

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0423-1 ROST, TROY P 2616  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & SARAH L TERRY-ROST

2616 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

$455.56 $1,456.13$97.96 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 28.00$294.84 54.00

24.00 $390.48 $1,194.58

161.00 $84.85 126.00

$99.77 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.3855.00 $128.70 55.00100.00 $52.70

$420.55 1 $102.38 25.00 $406.75 $1,405.51$294.84 53.00 $96.14 44.00

$1,380.53

161.00 $84.85 126.00

44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 25.00 $406.75$271.44 53.00 $96.14

$423.02 $1,315.96

158.00 $83.27 116.00

$0.00 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 26.00$308.88 0.00

25.00 $406.75 $1,279.22

116.00 $61.13 132.00

$0.00 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38121.00 $283.14 0.00126.00 $66.40

$420.55 1 $102.38 25.00 $406.75 $1,328.36$332.28 0.00 $0.00 44.00

$1,640.39

126.00 $66.40 142.00

73.00 $697.73 1 $102.38 25.00 $406.75$386.10 0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $310.64

90.00 $47.43 165.00

$0.00 32.50 $310.64 0 $0.00 0.00$0.00 0.00

25.00 $406.75 $1,536.23

0.00 $0.00 0.00

$243.08 38.50 $367.98 1 $102.38126.00 $294.84 134.00230.00 $121.21
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID:  53W0334 Project Name: Kendall Avenue Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

Project Limits: North Franklin Avenue to Highland Avenue

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Parcel Location Frontage

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.53 per SF $2.34 per SF $1.81 per SF $9.56 per LF $102.38 Each $16.27 per LF ASSM'T

LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

June 10, 2008

Sidewalk @

Remove & Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary Lateral @

Frontages Listed are for Street Shown Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect @

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Remove Sidewalk Replace Drive

and Drive Apron @  Apron @ Curb and Gutter @

0709-211-1305-0 PIERCE, TIM 2621  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & LOUISA KAMPS

2621 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0422-3 RAMSETT, GWENDOLYN D 2622  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2622 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1306-8 DAY, CHRISTOPHER 2623  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & XIN SUN

2623 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1307-6 LAUER, ROBERT D 2625  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & CHLOE M LAUER

2625 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0421-5 MISKOWSKI, JON J 2626  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & MARY B SARNOWSKI

2626 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0420-7 JACOBS, JOHN R 2630  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2630 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1308-4 NASH, KIMBERLY & KATHI 2631  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2631 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1309-2 OLSON, SUE A 2633  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2633 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0419-0 RICHMOND, BURKE S 2634  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2634 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-1310-9 SEVERSON, BRUCE J 2635  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & ELIZABETH B SEVERSON

2635 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

$420.55 1 $102.38 25.00 $406.75 $1,243.05$269.10 0.00 $0.00 44.00

$1,408.15

84.00 $44.27 115.00

44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 25.00 $406.75$283.14 58.00 $105.21

$406.75 $1,467.13

171.00 $90.12 121.00

$146.93 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 25.00$292.50 81.00

27.00 $439.29 $1,428.18

186.00 $98.02 125.00

$101.58 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38110.00 $257.40 56.00203.00 $106.98

$420.55 1 $102.38 26.00 $423.02 $1,458.75$322.92 55.00 $99.77 44.00

$1,370.73

171.00 $90.12 138.00

44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 26.00 $423.02$308.88 27.00 $48.98

$455.56 $1,461.40

127.00 $66.93 132.00

$97.96 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 28.00$294.84 54.00

26.00 $423.02 $1,407.27

171.00 $90.12 126.00

$99.77 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38116.00 $271.44 55.00171.00 $90.12

$420.55 1 $102.38 26.00 $423.02 $1,484.92$294.84 82.00 $148.75 44.00

$1,209.03

181.00 $95.39 126.00

44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 25.00 $406.75$128.70 54.00 $97.96100.00 $52.70 55.00



Page 6 of 9

City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID:  53W0334 Project Name: Kendall Avenue Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

Project Limits: North Franklin Avenue to Highland Avenue

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Parcel Location Frontage

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.53 per SF $2.34 per SF $1.81 per SF $9.56 per LF $102.38 Each $16.27 per LF ASSM'T

LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

June 10, 2008

Sidewalk @

Remove & Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary Lateral @

Frontages Listed are for Street Shown Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect @

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Remove Sidewalk Replace Drive

and Drive Apron @  Apron @ Curb and Gutter @

0709-211-1311-7 COOLEY, JANE C 2637  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2637 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0418-2 KIM, PHILLIP H 2638  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & SOYOUNG L KIM

2638 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0417-4 RUSSELL, RICHARD S 2642  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 2642 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0416-6 MUELLER-HERGENRADER, AMY 2646  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & W TRENT HERGENRADER

2646 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-211-0415-8 SCHMIDT, GARY R 2650  Kendall Ave 44.00

R2 & LAURIE KAUFMAN SCHMIDT

2650 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1401-4 BARRY, DOROTHEA 2701  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2701 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1330-5 SMEAD, PRESTON JAMES 2702  Kendall Ave 48.10

R2 & CHRISTINA RUHAAK

2702 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1402-2 LONGLAIS, LARRY F 2703  Kendall Ave 48.00

R2 & ROBERTA R LONGLAIS

2703 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1329-8 SIELAFF, ALEXANDER U 2704  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 & SHIVA BIDAR-SIELAFF

2704 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1328-0 JOHNSON, ROBERTA A 2706  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2706 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

$455.56 $1,391.58$126.98 40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38 28.00$236.34 70.00

26.00 $423.02 $1,332.99

167.00 $88.01 101.00

$90.70 40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38111.00 $259.74 50.00142.00 $74.83

$458.78 1 $102.38 26.00 $423.02 $1,556.87$301.86 88.00 $159.63 48.00

$445.12

211.00 $111.20 129.00

33.10 $316.37 0 $0.00 0.00 $0.00$0.00 55.00 $99.77

$406.75 $748.08

55.00 $28.99 0.00

$0.00 25.00 $238.95 1 $102.38 25.00$0.00 0.00

25.00 $406.75 $1,243.93

0.00 $0.00 0.00

$78.00 29.00 $277.18 1 $102.38128.00 $299.52 43.00152.00 $80.10

$420.55 1 $102.38 26.00 $423.02 $1,522.85$287.82 103.00 $186.84 44.00

$1,685.49

194.00 $102.24 123.00

44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 26.00 $423.02$489.06 107.00 $194.10

$504.37 $1,533.86

107.00 $56.39 209.00

$126.98 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38 31.00$283.14 70.00

26.00 $423.02 $1,421.67

183.00 $96.44 121.00

$97.96 44.00 $420.55 1 $102.38120.00 $280.80 54.00184.00 $96.97
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID:  53W0334 Project Name: Kendall Avenue Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

Project Limits: North Franklin Avenue to Highland Avenue

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Parcel Location Frontage

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.53 per SF $2.34 per SF $1.81 per SF $9.56 per LF $102.38 Each $16.27 per LF ASSM'T

LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

June 10, 2008

Sidewalk @

Remove & Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary Lateral @

Frontages Listed are for Street Shown Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect @

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Remove Sidewalk Replace Drive

and Drive Apron @  Apron @ Curb and Gutter @

0709-212-1403-0 OSSORIO, PILAR N 2707  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 & ALADDIN E G OSSORIO

2707 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1404-8 DEMERIT, JEAN L 2711  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 & CATHERINE CETRANGOLO

2711 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1327-2 SCHETTLER, KAREN J 2714  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2714 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1326-4 VIVIAN, EVA M 2716  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2716 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1405-6 MORAN, RICHARD A 2717  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2717 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1406-4 SCHIMPFF, JEFFREY A 2721  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 & THERESA M STABO

2721 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1325-6 BRETL, KRISTIN R 2722  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2722 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1407-2 MIERKIEWICZ, EDWIN J 2725  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 & JULIE A MIERKIEWICZ

2725 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1324-8 KIRKBRIDE, SUSAN C 2726  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2726 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1408-0 BRUSKIEWITZ, RUTH H 2729  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2729 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

$382.32 1 $102.38 25.00 $406.75 $1,228.55$0.00 144.00 $261.22 40.00

$1,152.05

144.00 $75.89 0.00

40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38 25.00 $406.75$215.28 0.00 $0.00

$439.29 $1,413.20

86.00 $45.32 92.00

$199.54 40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38 27.00$189.54 110.00

25.00 $406.75 $1,157.72

190.00 $100.13 81.00

$0.00 40.00 $382.32 1 $102.3896.00 $224.64 0.0079.00 $41.63

$382.32 1 $102.38 25.00 $406.75 $1,378.84$189.54 109.00 $197.73 40.00

$1,367.82

190.00 $100.13 81.00

40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38 26.00 $423.02$229.32 79.00 $143.31

$406.75 $1,374.72

166.00 $87.48 98.00

$143.31 40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38 25.00$250.38 79.00

25.00 $406.75 $1,383.56

170.00 $89.59 107.00

$145.12 40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38110.00 $257.40 80.00170.00 $89.59

$382.32 1 $102.38 28.00 $455.56 $1,214.04$273.78 0.00 $0.00 40.00

$1,294.44

0.00 $0.00 117.00

40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38 26.00 $423.02$219.96 53.00 $96.14134.00 $70.62 94.00
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID:  53W0334 Project Name: Kendall Avenue Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

Project Limits: North Franklin Avenue to Highland Avenue

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Parcel Location Frontage

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.53 per SF $2.34 per SF $1.81 per SF $9.56 per LF $102.38 Each $16.27 per LF ASSM'T

LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

June 10, 2008

Sidewalk @

Remove & Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary Lateral @

Frontages Listed are for Street Shown Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect @

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Remove Sidewalk Replace Drive

and Drive Apron @  Apron @ Curb and Gutter @

0709-212-1323-0 WADLINGTON, TIMOTHY 2730  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2134 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1409-8 ATALLA, ROWAN S 2733  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 & AMY J ATALLA HILL

2733 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1322-2 BOZEK, LAURA L 2734  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2734 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1410-5 BENSKY, ANNE M 2737  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 & JOSEPH F PETERS

2737 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1321-4 TILTON, DOUGLAS 2738  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 & MAUREEN BARR TILTON

2738 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1411-3 SJOLUND TRUST, ELLEN G 2741  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2741 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1320-6 GRIESHABER, GORDON J 2742  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 & GERALYN M GRIESHABER

225 MERRY CHRISTMAS LN

MINERAL POINT    WI

0709-212-1412-1 SARBACHER, RONNIE D 2745  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2745 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1319-9 MCCALL, STEVEN D 2748  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 & MEG MCCALL

2748 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1413-9 WILL, LORNA R 2749  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2749 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

$423.02 $1,465.01$194.10 40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38 26.00$266.76 107.00

26.00 $423.02 $1,054.46

183.00 $96.44 114.00

$0.00 40.00 $382.32 1 $102.3851.00 $119.34 0.0052.00 $27.40

$382.32 1 $102.38 26.00 $423.02 $1,304.15$234.00 48.00 $87.07 40.00

$1,247.18

143.00 $75.36 100.00

40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38 25.00 $406.75$226.98 55.00 $99.77

$423.02 $1,445.20

55.00 $28.99 97.00

$199.54 40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38 26.00$224.64 110.00

26.00 $423.02 $1,199.45

215.00 $113.31 96.00

$0.00 40.00 $382.32 1 $102.3899.00 $231.66 0.00114.00 $60.08

$382.32 1 $102.38 26.00 $423.02 $1,331.24$248.04 52.00 $94.33 40.00

$1,290.22

154.00 $81.16 106.00

40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38 25.00 $406.75$224.64 53.00 $96.14

$455.56 $1,431.66

148.00 $78.00 96.00

$126.98 40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38 28.00$273.78 70.00

26.00 $423.02 $1,153.42

172.00 $90.64 117.00

$0.00 40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38105.00 $245.70 0.000.00 $0.00
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID:  53W0334 Project Name: Kendall Avenue Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

Project Limits: North Franklin Avenue to Highland Avenue

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Parcel Location Frontage

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.53 per SF $2.34 per SF $1.81 per SF $9.56 per LF $102.38 Each $16.27 per LF ASSM'T

LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

June 10, 2008

Sidewalk @

Remove & Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary Lateral @

Frontages Listed are for Street Shown Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect @

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Remove Sidewalk Replace Drive

and Drive Apron @  Apron @ Curb and Gutter @

0709-212-1318-1 MCELHOSE, RANDALL F 2750  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2750 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1414-7 ANDERSON, VICKI 2753  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 & MICHAEL D SPROUL

2753 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-212-1415-5 MONSON, ERIK H & AMANDA K 2755  Kendall Ave 40.00

R2 2755 KENDALL AVE

MADISON    WI

TOTAL 11,452.00 $6,035.20 8,228.00 $19,253.52 4,928.00 $8,939.39 3,475.60 $33,219.78 79.00 $8,087.63 2039 $33,174.53 $108,710.06

0.00 $0.00 $302.16$48.98 25.00 $238.95 0 $0.000.00 $0.00 27.0027.00 $14.23

$382.32 1 $102.38 26.00 $423.02 $1,363.31$269.10 54.00 $97.96 40.00

$1,165.13

168.00 $88.54 115.00

40.00 $382.32 1 $102.38 25.00 $406.75$117.00 55.00 $99.77108.00 $56.92 50.00


